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STATION HOUSES.

CHAPTER 179.
[H. B. 151.]

MAINTENANCE OF STATION HOUSES.

AN ACT to Amend Section 2985 of the Revised Codes of 1899, Re-
lating to Maintenance of Station Houses.

.Be it r-nacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That section 2985, of the Revised Codes of
1899, be amended so as to read as follows:

§ 2985. WHEN STATION HOUSE TO BE MAINTAINED.] Every rail-
road corporation in the state shall build a station house and keep a
station agent twelve months each year at all its sidings where there is
grain and merchandise of any description to be shipped, the freight on
which amounts to twenty-five thousand dollars or more in any one
year, and the freight receipts of incoming shall amount to three thous-
and dollars ($3,000) per annum, or more.

§ 2. EMERGENCY.] Whereas, an emergency exists in that many
railroad stations have been closed, to the great detriment of business,
and inconvenience to a large number of citizens, therefore this act
shall take effect and be in full force upon its passage and approval.

Approved March 12, 1901.
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